FORM	ENTS AND TRADI	DEPARTM DEPARTM at and T FORM CO NTS ONL EMARKS:	IENT OF COMME Trademark Off OVER SHEET Y	RCE ice	PAGE 1 0 17513 U.S. PTO 10/794602
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Andrew T. Metzger Additional names of conveying attached? [] YES [X] NO 2004 HLE333 00000012 10794602 B021 40.00 0		2.	Name: THE Internal A Street Add City: Wick State: Kan Zip Code: 6	ress: 3600 N. Hydraulic P.O. Box 2931 hita sas	
 Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Execution Date: February 26, 4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being fil application is: February 26, 	ent number(s): .ed together w:		10790 w application	10 0	he
 A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Charles H. Fails, Esq. Law Offices Of Charles Fails PO Box 670806 Marietta, Georgia 30066-0131 (770) 977-4259 		B. (] NO 6.	Patent No.(s): Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7. Total fee: \$40.00 [X] Enclosed	<u> </u>				<u></u>

03269.0002U2 Ass Transmittal

PATENT REEL: 015068 FRAME: 0449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03268.0002U2 PAGE 2 OF 2

****	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No.
8.	Deposit account number:
9. Total	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles H. Fails Reg. No. 37,616 Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4
	CERTIFICE OF MAILING
depos APPLI indic	The probability that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or included are being sited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: MAIL STOP PATEBNT ICATION, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on the date pated below. LARCEL A . Les H. Fails 3(6(pq)) Date

2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03268.0002U2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andrew T. Metzger, of 804 East 70th Avenue North, Belle Plaine, Kansas 67013, U.S.A., a citizen of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "AIR MATTRESS WITH PILLOW TOP" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>marcen</u> <u>6</u>, 2004, Application No. 10/____; and

WHEREAS, THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC. whose post-office address is 3600 N. Hydraulic, P.O. Box 2931, Wichita, Kansas 67219 U.S.A., a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby, I, Andrew T. Metzger, hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto said **THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.**, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and patent application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent patent application(s) claiming priority to the patent application identified above under the provisions of 35 U.S.C., as well as any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension, or continuation of, and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from, said patent application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

03268.0002U2 - Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015068 FRAME: 0451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03268.0002U2

AND, I hereby bind, myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and to generally do everything possible to aid THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

also authorize counsel for THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC., to enter the application number of the patent application where indicated above, once this information becomes available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this $26^{\frac{Th}{T}}$ day of FEBRUARY, 2004.

(L.S.) Andrew T. Metzger

State of \vec{l} County of Sedquick

On this $\underline{\partial} \underline{\partial} \underline{\partial} \underline{\partial} \underline{\partial} \overline{\partial}$ day of February, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, came Andrew T. Metzger, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

<u>Allsuice</u> I<u>Y</u><u>Colott</u> Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>Sept. 8</u> 2004



03268.0002U2 - Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015068 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 03/06/2004